THE ORCHID SCHOOL

Baner, Pune

Date: 10th June, 2020 Circular No: TOS/FRO/CIR/FS/20-21/7

Important Announcement Regarding Fees For TheAY 2020-2021

Dear Parents,

This is to inform you that school has decided upon the Revised Fee structure for the Academic Year 2020-21 during the Executive Committee meeting held on 9th June 2020. The Revised Fee will be applicable for the Academic session 2020-21.

The School had to suspend all operations all of sudden due to the lockdown imposed to inhibit the spread of the Corona Epidemic, with effect from 15thMarch, 2020,as per directions of Government of India and still operations are under suspension.

You are aware that School has taken intensive steps to impart online education to our students to avoid loss of education and to cover the syllabus and above all engage our students in meaningful learning, asdirection provided by our CBSE Boards we are affiliated to, during this lockdown period.

Our Teaching and non-teaching staff are working from their home and are preparing educational aids such as Videos, PPT and worksheets and assignments. They are conducting live classes and uploading the educational material through the integrated software interfaces, to facilitate our students in imbibing knowledge and are engaging them in constructive academic activities through these online classes.

1. Decision regarding annual fees:

The State Government has issued GR Number 2020/ pr.kr.33/sm-06 dated 8thMay,2020 about Fees.The school has decided to charge the same Fees as was collected in the year 2019-20 for the current academic year, that is 2020-21.

Thus, hike of 8 % is rolled back and ratified by EPTA during the meeting held on 9^{th} of June 2020.

Accordingly, we are sending herewith the Circular dated 10thJune 2020 for the Fee which will be charged during the year 2020-21.

Fee structure for the year 2020-21 - With 8 % roll back,level wise is as given below.

Level	Fees for 20-21(announced earlier)	After rolling back 8 % hike, New fees for 20-21	
I to IV	1,26,000	1,17,000	
V to VII	1,37,000	1,27,000	
VIII to X	1,48,000	1,37,000	
XI & XII science stream	1,41,000	1,30,500	
XI commerce stream first year	1,00,000	1,00,000	

2. Decision regarding dates of quarterly instalments:

It was also decided to **modify instalment dates**.

It will be on IV instalments basis for all levels grade I to XII.

Instalment	Due date
1	31 st July, 2020
2	30 th September, 2020
3	30 th November, 2020
4	28 th February, 2021

Please Note Fee distribution in 4 instalments is as given

#	Level	Mar to July Collected	II Installment	III Installment	IV Installment	Total Yearly Fees (after 8% role Back)
1	I to IV	54,657	22,200	22,200	17,943	1,17,000
2	V	59,057	24,000	24,000	19,943	1,27,000
3	VI & VII	56,057	24,000	24,000	22,943	1,27,000
4	VIII to X	60,457	26,000	26,000	24,543	1,37,000
5	XI & XII	58,710	24,700	24,700	22,390	1,30,500
6	XI-C	42,310	20,000	20,000	17,690	1,00,000
		IS2 & SSP Collected			IS2 & SSP Amt Adjusted	

On request basis, parents can avail fee payment on monthly basis after 31stJuly. Total amount is distributed from August 2020 to February 2021. Parents need to send a special request via mail to Principal to avail this facility. Accordingly, modified challan facility will be made available.

3. Decision regarding fees for special services:

a. IS2 Fees collected in first instalment –

Grades 1 to 10: Rs. 1257/- for 3 months Grades 11 and 12: Rs. 2310/- for 6 months

This amount will be adjusted in the last instalment if the school does not avail the same in the current academic year. This is subject to when school will function in full routines.

b. Sports Fees

collected for Grades 1-5 – Rs. 3000 for full year

This amount will also be adjusted, if the school does not avail this service for this academic year. This is subject to when school will function in full routines.

We seek the cooperation of all the parents in making Fee payment on scheduled dates.Regular messages /reminder will be sent if required.

Authorized by:

Mrs. Namrata Majhail Principal Dr. Lakshmi Kumar Director